# 503297084 05/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3343702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM P. MCMULLIN	09/05/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFOINTERACTIVE
Street Address:	1550 BEDFORD HIGHWAY
City:	BEDFORD, NOVA SCOTIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B4A 1E6

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14703803

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

**Email:** michelle.murray@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10587.0397-03000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM S. BOGER
SIGNATURE:	/Adam S. Boger/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=397assign1#page1.tif

PATENT 503297084 REEL: 035587 FRAME: 0725

U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/WE, WILLIAM P. MCMULLIN of 2 Wimbledon Road, Bedford, Nova Scotia B4A 3A1 Canada		
(name and address of assignor(s))		
in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considera which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to	tion, the receipt of	
INFORINTERACTIVE of 1550 Bedford Highway, Bedford, Nova Scotia B4, (name and address of assignee)	A 1E6 Canada	
hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the  INTERNET BASED TELEPHONE LINE	invention entitled	
as disclosed in the United States patent application executed concurrently hereversaid United States patent application, and in and to any division, continuation of part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held a said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.  SIGNED at  Bedford, Nova Scotia	or continuation-in- extensions thereof, and enjoyed by the he terms for which	
this 5 day of Applinder 2000	1,	
Date Sept. 5/08 Witness Address Sto September William P. Mo  September 200  Septe		
Date : (signature of a Address	assignor)	

PATENT REEL: 035587 FRAME: 0726

**RECORDED: 05/07/2015**